
Bid #2200101-CLASS_1 Page 1

NYC Department of Citywide Administrative Services
Office of Citywide Procurement

 EPIN: 85724B0058
BID : 2400038
Title: FUEL OIL - HPD
Origingal Scheduled Bid Opening Date: 3/5/2024

Re-Scheduled Bid Opening Date: 3/12/2024

Procurement Analyst: Alvin Pettway

QTY UOI EXTENSION EXTENSION EXTENSION

VENDOR PRICING VENDOR PRICING VENDOR PRICING

ITEM #1 #2B5 FUEL OIL IN ALL 5 BOROUGHS 3,500,000       GAL  $                3.2883  $                0.2195  $         11,509,050.0000  $                3.4289  $                0.3589  $         12,001,150.0000  $                3.7688  $                0.7000  $         13,190,800.0000 

ITEM #2 #4B5 FUEL OIL IN ALL 5 BOROUGHS 50,000            GAL  $                2.8869  $                0.1675  $               144,345.0000  $                3.1156  $                0.3956  $               155,780.0000  $                3.3194  $                0.6000  $               165,970.0000 

ITEM #3 #2B10 BIOHEAT FUEL OIL IN ALL 5 BOROUGHS 500,000          GAL  $                3.3445  $                0.2225  $            1,672,250.0000  $                3.5293  $                0.4093  $            1,764,650.0000  $                3.8220  $                0.7000  $            1,911,000.0000 

ITEM #4 #2B20 BIOHEAT FUEL OIL IN ALL 5 BOROUGHS 500,000          GAL  $                3.4509  $                0.2225  $            1,725,450.0000  $                3.6404  $                0.4104  $            1,820,200.0000  $                3.9284  $                0.7000  $            1,964,200.0000 

$15,051,095.00 $15,741,780.00 $17,231,970.00

 APPROVED OIL COMPANY OF BROOKLYN INC

The award of a City contract is subject to all applicable City, State and federal laws and regulations. All bid amounts reported herein are subject to verification and may change without notice. In the event of a conflict     between the bid amount contained in the eventual award and the bid amount contained herein, the bid 
amount contained in the eventual award prevails. Additionally, the bids received in response to this solicitation are subject to responsiveness and responsibility checks, which may result in changes without notice.

UNITED METRO ENERGY CORP. MARATHON ENERGY CORP.

PRICEPRICE PRICE


